QCAT

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Case No.
BDL154-23

Parties

Stephen Blampied, Meaghan Blampied v The Trustee
for Inspired Family Trust t/as Switch Power and Air,
Melissa Schoers, Michael Schoers

Withheld
Withheld

William Bessent v Auto Centre Pty Ltd T/A Keema Auto
Centre

G54219
G54220
MVL170-23

Wild Cheetah Pty Ltd v Body Corporate for Allisee OCL007-25
Community Titles Scheme 36881

John Meehan v State of Queensland ADL109-24
Withheld G31297
Withheld G18829
Withheld G56096
Withheld G44978
Withheld G19749
Withheld G56031
Withheld G56105
Withheld G56155
Withheld G49995
Withheld G44999
Withheld G49027
Withheld G44395
Withheld G33437
Withheld G46910
Stephen Andrew Crow, Jean Crow v Jenny Maria NDR109-24
Krasny

Withheld G53651
Withheld G33435
Withheld G56163
Withheld G16009
Withheld G38503

Proceeding Type

Tribunal Hearing

Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing

Compulsory
Conference

Compulsory
Conference

Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing

Compulsory
Conference

Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
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Date
28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025

28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

Time
9:30 AM

9:30 AM
10:45 AM
9:30 AM

9:15 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
2:15 PM
2:15 PM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
1:00 PM
2:15 PM
10:45 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM

2:15 PM
9:30 AM
10:45 AM
10:45 AM
10:45 AM

Location

Room 5

Room 1
Room 1
Room 6

Room 11
Room 11

Caloundra Courthouse
Gatton Courthouse
Gatton Courthouse
Room 8

Room 8

Room 8

Room 2

Caloundra Courthouse
Room 2

Room 2

Room 8

Room 2

Ipswich Courthouse
Ipswich Courthouse
Room 17

Ipswich Courthouse

Ipswich Courthouse

Gatton Courthouse

Southport Courthouse Crt Room 9A
Caloundra Courthouse



QCAT

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Parties

Withheld
Withheld

Terry Lance Coker v Josh Scott-Jouir, Louise Moore-
Jouir

Withheld

Shanae Walker v Brisbane City Council

Demi Alexandra Crean v Brisbane City Council
Withheld

Withheld

Tanya Tsalamangos v Brisbane City Council
Tiumalu Benioni v Brisbane City Council
Withheld

Daniel Truong v Stephen Greene

Withheld

Withheld

Zachariah Simshauser v Gladstone City Council
Mikayla Koina v Commissioner of State Revenue
Robert Zappia v The Star Gold Coast

Emma Churchill v Scheme Manager, Victim Assist
Queensland, Department of Youth Justice and Victim
Support

Liza Cherilyn Bloomfield, Susan Patrick Freeman v
Parklands Tavern

Neil Cupples v Whitsunday Regional Council

Port Bajool Pty Ltd v Valuer-General, Department of
Natural Resources and Mines, Manufacturing and
Regional and Rural Development

Withheld
Withheld
Withheld
Withheld

Case No.

G44392
G48037
BDL288-24

G37274
GAR138-25
GARO001-25

G54307

G55152
GAR215-25
GAR344-25

G54868

BDL044-25

G51457
G56762
GAR786-24
GAR459-24
GAR348-25
GAR380-25

GAR367-25

GARG694-23
GAR217-25

G56745
G56132
G50755
G56741

Proceeding Type

Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing

Compulsory
Conference

Tribunal Hearing
Directions Hearing
Directions Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Directions Hearing
Directions Hearing
Tribunal Hearing

Compulsory
Conference

Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Directions Hearing
Directions Hearing
Directions Hearing
Directions Hearing

Directions Hearing
Directions Hearing

Directions Hearing

Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
Tribunal Hearing
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Date

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

Time
2:30 PM

1:00 PM
9:15 AM

1:00 PM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
2:15PM
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
2:30 PM
1:30 PM

10:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM
2:30 PM

11:30 AM
9:30 AM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM

Location

Caloundra Courthouse

Gatton Courthouse
Room 18

Room 1
Room 15
Room 15

Southport Courthouse Crt Room 9A
Southport Courthouse Crt Room 9A

Room 15
Room 15
Room 1

Room 18

Room 16
Room 10
Room 15
Room 15
Room 15
Room 15

Room 15

Room 15
Room 15

Room 10
Room 16
Room 10
Room 16



QCAT

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Parties

Withheld
Darron Gedge v. Melissa Easton & Anor

State of Queensland Through the Department Of
Housing and Public Works v. The Estate of Paul Lynch &
Anor

Trustee for The Rusty Masters Discretionary Trust t/a
Southern Autos Repaint and Pane v. Wright Repair
Solutions Pty Ltd

Bjorn Borg v. Elite Lifestyle Properties
Harcourts Solutions & Anor v. Jo Brooks & Ors
Michelle Harris v. Jack Drury

Good News Management v. Jialu Wang

Noah Hayward & Ors v. MCKEERING, JOHN WALTER,
ABN 44359153904 trading as Jim McKeering Real
Estate

Matthew Fleming v. David Northcott

Breanna Curry & Anor v. Ray White Real Estate
No Information

Oncord Pty ITd v. Benjamin Weigt

Allan George Stainer v. Beta Memorials Pty Ltd
Aimee Defries v. Jodie Wolff & Anor

van hanh le v. Service2Go Electrical and Air condition
ABN 27659912606

State of Queensland OBO the Department of Housing v.
Alen Divuljski

John Boulos & Anor v. Plato Enterprise Pty Ltd & Anor
No Information

Sung Jun Lee v. Amanda Jane Townsend (Madden)
Shafik Professional Services Pty Ltd v. Graham Pohle
Joint Venture Realty Pty Ltd v. Dawn Porter

Tran & Tran Property 4 Pty Ltd ¢/ Chen & Tan Real
Estate v. Dale Lamb & Anor

Case No. Proceeding Type

G56764 Tribunal Hearing
Q6682-25 QCAT - Directions

hearing

Q10000-25 QCAT - Hearing

Q3000-25 QCAT - Hearing

Q3181-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q4710-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q4822-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q6589-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q6607-25 QCAT - Hearing

Q6651-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q6691-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q6692-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q9238-24 QCAT - Hearing
Q9543-24 QCAT - Hearing
Q9556-24 QCAT - Hearing
Q9601-24 QCAT - Hearing

Q9627-25 QCAT - Hearing

Q9827-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q9888-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q9955-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q9977-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q9981-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q9987-25 QCAT - Hearing
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Date

28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025

28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

28/07/2025

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

Time
1:00 PM
09:15 AM

09:30 AM

02:00 PM

09:30 AM
11:00 AM
09:30 AM
09:30 AM
09:30 AM

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
02:00 PM
02:00 PM
02:00 PM
02:00 PM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
09:30 AM
09:30 AM
11:00 AM

Location

Room 16
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane

Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane

Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane

Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane

Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane

Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane

Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane



QCAT

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Parties

Dan Kotler v. Amy Scrivens
Marooch J'Adore Body Corporate v. REA Solar Systems
William Gill v. Bowman Riley Pty Ltd T/A Jindalee Carpet
Court

Case No. Proceeding Type

Q9994-25 QCAT - Hearing
Q108-24 QCAT - Mediation

Q3048-25 QCAT - Mediation
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Date

28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025

Time Location
09:30 AM Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
10:30 AM Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane
09:15 AM Level 10, 259 Queen St, Brisbane



